## <u>Door County USBC</u> Hall of Fame Application

## Meritorious Service

Membership in the Door County Hall of Fame is open to all men and women bowlers, active or retired, sanctioned or formerly sanctioned in Door County in the DCWBA, DCMBA or DCUSBC.

The purpose/goal of the Hall of Fame for Meritorious Service is to recognize and honor those individuals who have given of their time and talents to support bowling in Door County.

## Eligibility requirements are:

1.	Candidate must have participated i minimum of 10 (ten) years prior to consecutive years).		
Ca	ndidate		Phone
Contact Person if Candidate is Deceased		Phone	
Address			
Cit	ТУ	State	Zip

Number of years Door County sanctioned bowler

## <u>Please use separate sheet of paper to answer the following:</u>

- I. To be considered for Meritorious Service, candidate shall have contributed at least 3 of the following. Please circle the letter of those you have done and do your best to list contributions to offices held and years of service for each item.
  - A. Door County Association (DCWBA/DCMBA/DCUSBC) offices held to include President, Vice President, Secretary, Delegate and Board Member
  - B. Committees served on in Door County Association (DCWBA/DCMBA/DCUSBC)
  - C. Number of years served as Delegate/Director for the State Association (WWBA/MBA)
  - D. Number of years served as Delegate/Director for the National Association (WIBC/ABC/USBC)
  - E. League offices held—President and/or Secretary/Treasurer
  - F. Contributions to the youth bowling program (including coaching)
  - G. Participation in running DCWBA/DCMBA/DCUSBC County Championship tournaments to include the Door County Cup and other sanctioned tournaments
  - H. Promotion of bowling, such as bringing sanctioned bowlers in
- II. List contributions to the promotion of bowling not listed above.

Enclose all information with this application Submit by June 1 to:

Joan Franda 2610 Stone Road Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235-9255